PUBLIC NOTICE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS WORK SESSION

St. Vincent General Hospital District

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of St. Vincent General Hospital District will participate in a *Work Session* to discuss strategic planning. The work session will be held at St. Vincent Health Legacy Building at 822 West 4th Street in the Lower Level Conference Room on **Monday, February 24, 2025,** at 1:00 PM or immediately following the conclusion of the Board's Special Meeting. The Work Session is open to the public. No action will be taken.

The above Work Session may be accessed remotely via Zoom:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86599894995?pwd=WnA4RUxZYzN4dlpVNzAwcUQ0bHROZz09

Meeting ID: 865 9989 4995

Passcode: 669725 One tap mobile

+17193594580,,86599894995#,,,,*669725# US

+14086380968,,86599894995#,,,,*669725# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location +1 719 359 4580 US

ST. VINCENT GENERAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT

By: Alison Christensen

Secretary, Board of Directors

St. Vincent General Hospital District